

Mineral Spring Park Stream Bank Restoration
 Bid Opening August 26, 2019 @2:00 pm

BIDDER	ADDENDA Y/N	BID
BASE BID		
HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION	Y	\$ 552,625.00
PACOS CONSTRUCTION	Y	\$ 516,050.00
RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	Y	\$ 481,750.00
BID ALTERNATE		
HOLLINS CONSTRUCTION	Y	\$ 611,800.00
PACOS CONSTRUCTION	Y	\$ 704,675.00
RIFENBURG CONSTRUCTION INC.	Y	\$ 556,250.00

Certification: I, Matthew B. Poling, PE, certify that this is a true tabulation of the bids received.


 Matthew B. Poling
 8-27-2019

Mineral Spring Park Stream Bank Restoration
Bid Tabulation

BASE BID

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	STATISTICS			Rifenburg Construction		Hollins Construction		Pacos Construction	
				HIGH	LOW	AVERAGE	UNIT COST	TOTAL ELEMENT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS				\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS				\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Demolition/Tree Removal	1	LS				\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00
4	Grading	1	LS				\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
5	Construction Staking	1	LS				\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Environmental Protection/Stream diversion	1	LS				\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	Tree Protection Fence	900	LF				\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00
8	3' X 3' Gabion Baskets (see 1, Sheet C-05)	1000	LF				\$ 180.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 186,000.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 195,000.00
9	4.5' X 3' Gabion Baskets (see 1, Sheet C-05)	175	LF				\$ 265.00	\$ 46,375.00	\$ 224.00	\$ 39,200.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 40,250.00
10	6' X 1.5' Gabion Baskets (see 1, Sheet C-05)	175	LF				\$ 185.00	\$ 32,375.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 35,000.00
11	15" RCP	6	LF				\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
							\$	\$ 481,750.00	\$	\$ 552,625.00	\$	\$ 516,050.00

BID ALTERNATE

ITEM #	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT	STATISTICS			Rifenburg Construction		Hollins Construction		Pacos Construction	
				HIGH	LOW	AVERAGE	UNIT COST	TOTAL ELEMENT COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Mobilization	1	LS				\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS				\$ 12,100.00	\$ 12,100.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
3	Demolition/Tree Removal	1	LS				\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 130,000.00	\$ 168,000.00	\$ 168,000.00
4	Grading	1	LS				\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
5	Construction Staking	1	LS				\$ 5,600.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	Environmental Protection/Stream diversion	1	LS				\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
7	Tree Protection Fence	900	LF				\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,600.00
8A	3' X 3' Gabion Baskets (see 1, Sheet C-05)	1000	LF				\$ 230.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 230,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 325,000.00
9A	4.5' X 3' Gabion Baskets (see 1, Sheet C-05)	175	LF				\$ 350.00	\$ 61,250.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 46,375.00	\$ 375.00	\$ 65,625.00
10A	6' X 1.5' Gabion Baskets (see 1, Sheet C-05)	175	LF				\$ 240.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 41,125.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 61,250.00
11	15" RCP	6	LF				\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,200.00
							\$	\$ 556,250.00	\$	\$ 611,800.00	\$	\$ 704,675.00

Note: Minor corrections made to Line Item #7 and Total Bid Cost for Base Bid and Bid Alternate for Hollins Construction. Corrections resulted in a reduction of \$300 for all total costs.

Certification: I, Matthew B. Poling, PE, certify that this is a true tabulation of the bids received.

